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This month’s value for life: SERVICE 
Tuesday 19th June 2018 

Dear Parents, 
Today we are enjoying a visit from the fabulous writer and illustrator Sarah McIntyre. 
Please remember that Book Nook will be selling her books at school from 3pm today – 
Sarah will also sign these for the children! I have attached the letter from last week which 
shows the price list. 
 
Sports Day and Swimming this Friday 22nd June 

You are warmly invited to join us to watch Sports Day from 1:30pm this Friday 22nd June. Please can pupils wear a T-
shirt in their team colour. Children can arrive wearing PE kit for the whole day. Year 1 and 6 children will still be 
swimming at The Triangle for their 10:30am lesson. Please note that swimming is not taking place on Friday 29th June 
due to refurbishment work at The Triangle. 
 
Football club not taking place on 27th June 
Football is not on next week as our coach is unavailable for this date – apologies for any inconvenience but please be 
aware that your child will finish school at 3pm. Football is on tomorrow as normal. 
 
Year 6 Leavers’ Service at Worth Abbey on Tuesday 10th July 
We are looking forward to this special service and this year our Year 6 pupils have been selected as the choir for the 
event. The children have been working hard to learn the hymns which are sounding wonderful. We would like the 
children to enjoy a picnic at Worth before the service starts; please don’t book a hot school meal on this day.  
 

Diary dates 

Friday 22nd June 1:30pm Sports Day (afternoon) 

Friday 29th June Non-uniform day (please bring tombola donations) and Young Entrepeneur Finals 

Tuesday 3rd – Friday 6th July Bowles Residential Trip (Years 5 and 6) 

Saturday 7th July 12 – 4pm FOTS Summer Fair 

Tuesday 10th July 1:30pm Worth Abbey Y6 Leavers’ Service 

Wednesday 11th July 2:15pm Summer Concert 

Friday 13th July School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 17th July Pupils’ School Reports go home to parents 

Friday 20th July  Day of Sport at Twineham (sports activity and taster day) 

Friday 20th July  FOTS Disco 

Monday 23rd July 9am Y6 Leavers’ Service at St Peter’s Church, Twineham 

Tuesday 24th July Last day of term 

Kind regards, 

 
Scott Reece 
Headteacher 


